
 
Nurses Provincial Collective Agreement 

 
April 2010 Wage Schedules 

 
Effective April 2, 2010 

 First 
Year 

Second 
Year 

Third 
Year 

Fourth 
Year 

Fifth 
Year 

Sixth 
Year 

Seventh 
Year 

Eighth 
Year 

Ninth 
Year 

Level 1 4,681 
29.89 

4,859 
31.03 

5,041 
32.19 

5,219 
33.33 

5,401 
34.49 

5,581 
35.64 

5,763 
36.80 

5,932 
37.88 

6,145 
39.24 

Level 2 5,566 
35.54 

5,664 
36.17 

5,790 
36.97 

5,937 
37.91 

6,115 
39.05 

6,259 
39.97 

6,441 
41.13 

6,613 
42.23 

6,821 
43.56 

Level 3 5,927 
37.85 

5,970 
38.12 

6,085 
38.86 

6,242 
39.86 

6,432 
41.07 

6,583 
42.04 

6,764 
43.19 

6,934 
44.28 

7,147 
45.64 

Level 4 6,170 
39.40 

6,222 
39.73 

6,336 
40.46 

6,496 
41.48 

6,690 
42.72 

6,848 
43.73 

7,033 
44.91 

7,204 
46.00 

7,412 
47.33 

 
 
 

Special Wage Rate Schedule for  
Long-Term Care Case Managers & Pine Free Clinic Nurses 

Effective April 2, 2010 
 First 

Year 
Second 
Year 

Third 
Year 

Fourth 
Year 

Fifth 
Year 

Sixth 
Year 

Seventh 
Year 

Eighth 
Year 

Ninth 
Year 

Monthly 
Rate 

$4,955 $5,151 $5,346 $5,537 $5,733 $5,921 $6,106 $6,273 $6,485 

Hourly 
Rate 

$31.64 $32.89 $34.14 $35.36 $36.61 $37.81 $38.99 $40.06 $41.41 

 
 


