Nurses Provincial Collective Agreement

April 2010 Wage Schedules

Effective April 2, 2010										
	First	Second	Third	Fourth	Fifth	Sixth	Seventh	Eighth	Ninth	
	Year	Year	Year	Year	Year	Year	Year	Year	Year	
Level I	4,681	4,859	5,041	5,219	5,401	5,581	5,763	5,932	6,145	
	29.89	31.03	32.19	33.33	34.49	35.64	36.80	37.88	39.24	
Level 2	5,566	5,664	5,790	5,937	6,115	6,259	6,441	6,613	6,821	
	35.54	36.17	36.97	37.91	39.05	39.97	41.13	42.23	43.56	
Level 3	5,927	5,970	6,085	6,242	6,432	6,583	6,764	6,934	7,147	
	37.85	38.12	38.86	39.86	41.07	42.04	43.19	44.28	45.64	
Level 4	6,170	6,222	6,336	6,496	6,690	6,848	7,033	7,204	7,412	
	39.40	39.73	40.46	41.48	42.72	43.73	44.91	46.00	47.33	

Special Wage Rate Schedule for Long-Term Care Case Managers & Pine Free Clinic Nurses Effective April 2, 2010											
	First Year	Second Year	Third Year	Fourth Year	Fifth Year	Sixth Year	Seventh Year	Eighth Year	Ninth Year		
Monthly Rate	\$4,955	\$5,151	\$5,346	\$5,537	\$5,733	\$5,921	\$6,106	\$6,273	\$6,485		
Hourly Rate	\$31.64	\$32.89	\$34.14	\$35.36	\$36.61	\$37.81	\$38.99	\$40.06	\$41.41		